

## Aramark Donates 250,000 Masks to American Red Cross

September 9, 2020

Facial Masks will Benefit Staff and Volunteers Providing Communities Assistance Amid COVID-19

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 9, 2020--

Aramark (NYSE: ARMK) today announced the donation of 250,000 face masks to the American Red Cross. The masks will be worn by Red Cross staff at blood drives during the COVID-19 pandemic, protecting workers and the volunteer donors who are key to saving lives.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200909005291/en/



Aramark donated 250,000 face masks to the American Red Cross that will be worn by Red Cross staff at blood drives during the COVID-19 pandemic -- protecting workers and the volunteer donors who are key to saving lives. (Pictured (I-r): Guy Triano, CEO, American Red Cross of Southeastern Pennsylvania; Joseph Alexander, VP of Operations, Aramark Uniform Services) (Photo: Business Wire)

"As COVID-19 continues to impact our nation and the world, there remains a need for supplies and protective gear, like these masks, to allow frontline workers and communities to safely combat this pandemic," said John Zillmer, CEO of Aramark. "We thank the Red Cross for their heroics and are proud to make this donation as we all continue to come together to do our part to protect one another."

"Blood donations remain essential to the health of communities. The Red Cross needs the ongoing support of blood donors and partners like Aramark to ensure blood products are available for patients in need, including those who need surgery, cancer patients or trauma victims," said Guy Triano, CEO for the American Red Cross of Southeastern Pennsylvania. "These masks will protect our workers as well as our volunteer donors and help save lives."

Aramark has a long history of working with and donating material aid and financial assistance to the Red Cross during times of great need. Most recently, in April, Aramark partnered with the American Red Cross, the Debra and Leon Black Family, the Mayor's Fund to Advance New York

City, and Robin Hood to launch "NYC Healthcare Heroes" and provide more than 400,000 packages of food, household and personal care products to NYC hospital staff on the front lines combatting the COVID-19 pandemic, alleviating the burden of having to shop for themselves and their families.

Throughout this coronavirus pandemic, Aramark has been working harder than ever to provide food and resources to employees and communities feeling the impact:

- In keeping with its 84-year history of answering the call for assistance in times of need, <u>Aramark redeployed its Uniform Services division production lines</u> in order to manufacture essential personal protective equipment (PPE) for the heroes working in hospitals and in other critical roles across the United States.
- In the communities Aramark serves, employees have banded together at hospitals, schools and other facilities, providing safe and hygienic meals, uniforms, refreshments and facility services. To date, Aramark has donated over 175,000 pounds of food and PPE to local organizations, including 25,000 cloth masks to its Aramark Building Community partners.
- Since the beginning of the coronavirus pandemic, <u>Aramark has safely provided 59 million free meals to students</u>, in nearly 300 school districts across the country, and continues to serve one million meals to school children daily.
- In partnership with the <u>Urban League of Philadelphia</u>, Aramark provided 500,000 meals to qualified recipients in the Philadelphia area throughout the summer.
- This summer, through a partnership with <u>The Common Market</u>, a nonprofit food distributor, Aramark helped coordinate the delivery of 12,000 boxes of fresh, nutritious foods to PA and NJ communities facing food insecurity.
- At healthcare facilities across the country, Aramark opened over 400 on-site 'pop-up' grocery stores to serve as a one-stop shop for doctors, nurses and other hospital staff to grab necessities, such as bread, milk, eggs and toilet paper, on their

way home.

 Aramark mobilized its emergency relief and large scale event expertise to aid temporary field hospital operations in various cities

Additionally, as part of its broader 2025 sustainability plan, <u>Be Well. Do Well.</u>, Aramark is working to reduce inequality, support and grow local communities, and protect the planet.

## **About American Red Cross**

The American Red Cross shelters, feeds and provides emotional support to victims of disasters; supplies about 40 percent of the nation's blood; teaches skills that save lives; provides international humanitarian aid; and supports military members and their families. The Red Cross is a not-for-profit organization that depends on volunteers and the generosity of the American public to perform its mission. For more information, please visit redcross.org or cruzrojaamericana.org, or visit us on Twitter at @RedCross.

## **About Aramark**

Aramark (NYSE: ARMK) proudly serves the world's leading educational institutions, Fortune 500 companies, world champion sports teams, prominent healthcare providers, iconic destinations and cultural attractions, and numerous municipalities in 19 countries around the world. We deliver innovative experiences and services in food, facilities management and uniforms to millions of people every day. We strive to create a better world by making a positive impact on people and the planet, including commitments to engage our employees; empower healthy consumers; build local communities; source ethically, inclusively and responsibly; operate efficiently and reduce waste. Aramark is recognized as a Best Place to Work by the Human Rights Campaign (LGBTQ+), DiversityInc, Equal Employment Publications and the Disability Equality Index. Learn more at <a href="https://www.aramark.com">www.aramark.com</a> or connect with us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200909005291/en/

Aramark
David Freireich
(215) 238-4078
freireich-david@aramark.com

American Red Cross Dave Skutnik (215) 299-4042 dave.skutnik@redcross.org

Source: Aramark